
                                         Wednesday, November 5, 2025
                             Parents’ Guild Meeting, 7:00 pm, School Library

                                         Thursday, November 6, 2025
                                             Author Visit - Jonathan Miller
                                                       Grades K - 5 

                                          Friday, November 7, 2025
                                                          8:00 am Mass
                                            
                                              Monday, November 10, 2025
                                    Veterans’ Day Prayer Service - 9:00 am

                                            Tuesday, November 11, 2025
                                              Veterans’ Day - No School                        

CALENDAR OF EVENTS
Week of November 5, 2025 

Dear God, thank you for your faithfulness.  Help us to remember that you are
always with us to help and support us when life feels too difficult.



MRS. WANGLER’S MESSAGE

November 5 , 2025th

Good afternoon, Parents and Guardians,

Thursday, November 6 , grades k-5 will have an author visit. The author is Jonathan Miller, Sammy the
Dachshund books! You may order with the order form that was sent home with your child. Just send it back to
school and books will be here the day of the author’s visit. 

th

Friday, November 7 , we have Mass at 8:00 am. th

Monday, November 10  we celebrate our Veterans. Prayer service at 9:00 am in the upper church. Veterans are
invited for cider and donuts back in the school. Thank you for your service!

th

Students may be in Buffalo Bills attire or red, white, and blue for Veteran’s! $1 donation will go to a Veteran’s
program.

Tuesday, November 11 , no school for Veteran’s Day. th

Thursday, November 13  is World Kindness Day! Mrs. Piotrowski has been working on a school project. I am
working with the NJHS to do something also!

th

Later in the month, Fr. Moses will do Adoration with grades 5-8. Also, later in the month, students in grades 3-8
will have a Penance service and reconciliation. 

THANK YOU, parents, who have responded to my request for positive info about your CTK experience! This will
be an ongoing request as we market our school. 
Please answer via email to me, mwangler@myctkschool.com 
I am also keeping record of things we can do better! I appreciate all feedback!

What do you love about CTK? Can I use your comments to promote the school?
What does CTK need to add to make the school better?
Thank you!  *All comments are welcome!
 
Peace, Love and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler

Did you know…….

Most schools have eliminated their Computer Classes, and we continue to grow under Mr. Wesolowski’s
instruction in technology?

We are trying to retain buses and tickets for Kid’s Day @ the Buffalo Bison’s field on May 28 ?th

Please remember to sign up for lunch help.
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/8050D4FACAF2CA3FB6-60153587-lunch

 

mailto:mwangler@myctkschool.com
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/8050D4FACAF2CA3FB6-60153587-lunch


Hello and welcome to November! We hope everyone is adjusting to daylight savings time ok. We
hope to see everyone tonight at 7 pm in the school library for the monthly parents’ guild
meeting.  Come meet with the board members, school leaders and other parents for open
dialogue and discussion about what matter most: continuing to foster a positive, safe and
welcoming school for our kiddos.

Upcoming Events:

        Monthly Parents’ Guild Meeting:  TONIGHT, Wednesday, November 5, 2025, at 7:00 pm

        Veterans’ Mass & Breakfast: Monday, November 10, 2025 

         Mother/Son Bowling:  Sunday, November 23, 2025

         Merry Moose: Wednesday, December 3, 2025
          

          Meat Raffle:  Saturday, January 10, 2026

PARENTS’ GUILD

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com



            SPORTS BOOSTERS

Congratulations to our Varsity Girls’ Volleyball Team who won the WNYCESAA Championship
last week! In the semifinals, the team got off to fast start against St. Mark's, winning the first
set, stumbled in losing the 2nd, but finished strong in the 3rd set to advance to the finals
against Nativity of Hamburg. In the finals, it was a total team effort in defeating Nativity in 3
sets to win CTK's first title since 2016. Nola Dabrowski and Adelie Ennis were recognized as
part of the All-Tournament Team, while Bella Frost was awarded the Tournament's Most
Valuable Player. The victory came from hours of practice, hard work and dedication from
each girl. Mr. and Mrs. Ennis took on this challenge two years ago with no volleyball coaching
experience and through study, determination and commitment did an amazing job leading
our team. Thank you to the parents and families for your support of the team and helping the
girls make memories that will last a lifetime.  

Basketball practices will be starting soon. Watch your email for updates from our coaches as
we begin the 2025-2026 season!

REMEMBER, the CTK Apparel Store is open until this Sunday at midnight. That means you still
have a few days to gear up for the winter sports’ season and to get a jump on your holiday
shopping. Use the link below.

https://ctkfall2025.itemorder.com

Go Badgers! 

https://ctkfall2025.itemorder.com/


FACULTY & STAFF
 CONTACT INFORMATION

 kjoslyn@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com 

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams.....................................................dabrams@myctkschool.com

AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ..........................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis .............................................  fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer.................................................mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

Art/ASL - Mrs. Billie Hagerty .....................................................bhagerty@myctkschool.com

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler................................................mwangler@myctkschool.com 

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin............................................................716-839-1430 

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta..........................office@myctkschool.com 

Health Office - Miss Justin..........................................................sjustin@myctkschool.com & 716-314-7321 

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron..............................................................kferron@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly.......................................................aconnolly@myctkschool.com 

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson.................................................fnicholson@myctkschool.com 

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner............................................kgriebner@myctkschool.com

Second Grade - Miss Jenna Rybarczyk ...................................jrybarczyk@myctkschool.com

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski........................................ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

Fourth Grade - Mrs. Cynthia Maloney .................................. cmaloney@myctkschool.com

Fifth Grade - Miss Jordyn Dispenza......................................... jdispenza@myctkschool.com

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher............................................................cswisher@myctkschool.com

Social Studies - Miss Morgan Morin.........................................mmorin@myctkschoool.com

Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ................

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 716-839-0473

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

Music - Miss Kate Joslyn.............................................................

ELA - Mrs. Lena Blair ....................................................................lblair@myctkschool.com



You are cordially invited to

Christ the King School’s

Veteran’s Day

Prayer Service 

When: Monday, November 10

Time: 9:00AM

Where: Upper Church

Please sit with the student/s who invited you. 

Join us after in the classrooms for cider and donuts. 

Thank you for your service!


